## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel (Appointment-I)

-.-

Shimla-2, the

## No. PER(AP)AA(2)-5/96-III

30<sup>th</sup> November, 2022.

## NOTIFICATION

Dated:

On the recommendations of the Search Committee, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to appoint **Shri Mohinder Chauhan**, Joint Director, State Vigilance & Anti Corruption Bureau, Shimla, as **Director**, **Prosecution**, **Himachal Pradesh** on regular basis, in the Level-31 of the Pay Matrix, with effect from 01.12.2022.

This issues with the prior concurrence of the Hon'ble Chief Justice of Himachal Pradesh High Court.

The officer shall have to exercise option for fixation of pay under the provision of FR-22 within a period of one month from the date of issue of this order.

By Order

**R. D. Dhiman** Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No.-As above-

## Dated-Shimla-2, the

30<sup>th</sup> November, 2022.

Copy to:-

- 1. All the Principal Advisors to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 2. All the Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 3. The Principal Secretary (Home) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 4. The Chief Electoral Officer, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, w.r.t. letter No. 3-21/2022-ELN-(P&C)-VI-5870, dated 30<sup>th</sup> November, 2022.
- 5. The Principal Secretary to the Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 6. The Registrar General, High Court of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1.
- 7. The Pr. AG (Audit)/Pr. AG (A&E), H.P., Shimla-3.
- 8. All the Divisional Commissioners/Deputy Commissioners/Heads of Departments in Himachal Pradesh.
- 9. The Director, Prosecution, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-9.
- 10. The officer concerned (by name) for compliance.
- 11. The Senior Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, HP, Shimla.
- 12. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, HP Secretariat, Shimla.
- 13. Guard file/ personal file.



Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Ph.No. 0177-2621894 email: <u>persbr1-hp@nic.in</u>